



Ref: SECT: STOC: 10-21

January 30, 2021

To
The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 519552

Scrip Code: HERITGFOOD

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Submission of copies of newspaper advertisement for Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of newspaper advertisement published in the Newspaper of Financial Express (all editions), Business Line (all editions), and Andhra Prabha (Hyderabad edition). The same has been made available on the Company's Website at www.heritagefoods.in.

Kindly take note of the same on record.

Thanks & Regards

For HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

UMAKANTA BARIK
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No: FCS-6317

Encl: a/a



HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

CIN : L15209TG1992PLC014332

AN ISO: 22000 CERTIFIED COMPANY

Regd. Off: # 6-3-541/C, Panjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana, INDIA. Tel.: +91-40-23391221, 23391222, Fax: 23326789, 23318090
Email: hfl@heritagefoods.in, Website : www.heritagefoods.in





IN-FAQ BY JOY BHATTACHARJYA

It's the birthday of American engineer and inventor Douglas Engelbart, who is known for his work on devices such as the mouse. He's also known for Engelbart's law, which states that the intrinsic rate of human performance is exponential. This week's quiz is all about laws outside the legal world

Questions

- Which legendary author and futurist formulated the law that states "when a distinguished but elderly scientist states that something is possible, he is almost certainly right. When he states that something is impossible, he is very probably wrong?"
- What exactly is the law articulated by Cyril Parkinson in a 1955 essay published in The Economist, primarily based on his experience on the British Civil Service?
- A University of Chicago statistics professor came up with Stigler's law of eponymy, which has many examples including Hubble Law and the Archimedes principle. What is the law of eponymy?
- Who coined the principle that states that "the most ineffective workers are systematically moved to the place where they can do the least damage: Management"? He named it after his most famous fictional creation.
- One of the most famous cognitive biases is an effect where unskilled individuals suffer from illusory superiority, mistakenly rating their ability much higher than average. In effect, the more stupid you are, the less likely you are to know that you are stupid. This effect was named after the two psychologists who came up with it. Name the effect.
- Which legendary scientist and inventor has both a law of magnetic induction and a law of electrolysis named after him?
- Which law coined by British economist Henry Macleod and named after a British merchant and financier is typically stated as "bad money drives good money out of circulation"?
- Moore's law, named after Gordon Moore, states that the complexity of integrated circuits doubles every 24 months. Which corporation did the propounder co-found?
- Joseph Juran came up with a rule that 80 per cent of consequences stem from 20 per cent of the causes and named it after an Italian economist who first noticed this effect in the late 19th century. Whom did he name it after?
- The Rosenthal effect is a psychological phenomenon wherein high expectations lead to improved performance in a given area. It is also better known after a Greek myth, which was also the title of a famous play by George Bernard Shaw. By which name is the Rosenthal effect better known?

- Answers
- Science fiction author Arthur C. Clarke.
 - Work expands to fill the time allotted to it. As universal a law as possible!
 - No scientific discovery is named after its original discoverer. For example, Georges Lemaitre discovered Hubble's law two years before Hubble. To prove his law, Stigler said his law of eponymy was first thought up by Robert Merton.
 - Scott Adams; it is known as the Dilbert Principle.
 - The Dunning-Kruger effect.
 - Michael Faraday.
 - Gresham's law, a fundamental economic principle.
 - Intel Corporation.
 - Vilfredo Pareto; the Pareto Principle. Pareto had noticed that approximately 80 per cent of Italy's land was owned by 20 per cent of the population.
 - The Pygmalion effect. Bernard Shaw's Pygmalion also inspired the film My Fair Lady.

JOY BHATTACHARJYA is a quizmaster. @joybhattacharjya

₹597-crore impairment charge dents Dr Reddy's third-quarter net

Pharma major posts ₹20 crore profit

OUR BUREAU
Hyderabad, January 29

Pharma major Dr Reddy's Laboratories Ltd has posted ₹20 crore net profit in the third quarter ended December 31, 2020. In the corresponding quarter of previous fiscal, the company posted a loss of ₹569 crore. The total revenue of the Hyderabad-based company increased 12 per cent at ₹4,930 crore against ₹4,384 crore in the yearago period.

"The profits were impacted due to trigger-based impairment charge taken on a few acquired products, including Nuvuring," Parag Agarwal,



The impairment charge relates to a few acquired products

Chief Financial Officer, Dr Reddy's, told newsmen at a press conference on Friday. The drug-maker has taken ₹597-crore impairment charge during the quarter under review.

"With double-digit growth this quarter, we had registered double-digit growth in six out of last eight quarters," he said. In the global generics seg-

ment, there was year-on-year growth of 13 per cent. This was primarily driven by new product launches and integration of the acquired portfolio from Wockhardt in India. The volume growth in the base business was largely offset by price erosion in North America, the drug-maker witnessed year-on-year growth of 9 per cent driven by new products launches, increase in volumes of the base business and a favorable forex rate, which was partially offset by price erosion.

Priorities

On the key priorities for the company, going forward, Agarwal said launch of Sputnik V Covid vaccine, diversifying business in branded and un-

branded generics and building a pipeline of completed and differentiated products were on the immediate agenda of the company. Erez Israeli, CEO, said the Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients business would continue to grow. "We are looking for more markets," he said, adding his company hoped to participate in the production linked incentive (PLI) scheme of Government of India.

On Budget expectation, the CFO said apart from increasing expenditure on healthcare beyond the present 16 per cent of the GDP, government should extend scope of PLI scheme to formulations, other products.

Dr Reddy's scrip lost 5.69 per cent on previous close on BSE on Friday to end at ₹4,598.65.

Plans to roll out Sputnik V vaccine in India in March

OUR BUREAU
Hyderabad, January 29

Pharma major Dr Reddy's Laboratories Ltd is planning to launch Russian Covid vaccine Sputnik V in India in March after obtaining Emergency Use Authorisation (EUA).

This was disclosed by Deepak Sapra, Chief Executive Officer, API & Pharmaceutical Services, Dr Reddy's, at a virtual press conference organised to announce third quarter results on Friday.

The Russian Direct Investment Fund (RDIF) has collaborated with Dr Reddy's to conduct clinical trials and distribute the vaccine in India.

"The dosing of phase III trials will be completed in February after which data will be compiled to be submitted to the Drug Controller General of India for EUA. About 70 per cent of Phase III has already been done. We hope to roll out the product in March." The company is also gearing up for the production of Sputnik. Initially it will be a combination of import and local manufacturing, he said. As of now it has agreements in place for 125 million patient doses of Sputnik V in India.

Pricing has not been decided yet, the executives said. Currently Sputnik V is being administered as part of emergency use in 20 countries.

Dabur India's consolidated net profit up 23.7 per cent

Plans to set up wholly-owned subsidiary to cater to export markets

OUR BUREAU
New Delhi, January 29

Dabur India said its consolidated net profit grew by 23.7 per cent to ₹492 crore for the quarter ended December 31, 2020, from ₹398 crore in the corresponding quarter of previous fiscal. Consolidated revenues for the quarter under review stood at ₹2,729 crore, up 16 per cent, led by strong growth in India FMCG business.

"The benefits from its distribution footprint enhancement initiatives, coupled with strong innovation to meet the emerging consumer needs, helped Dabur end the third quarter of 2020-21 with its highest-ever quarterly revenue and profits," the homegrown FMCG company said in a statement. It added that the Indian FMCG business registered a growth of 19.5 per cent with an underlying volume growth of nearly 18 per cent in the quarter under review.

The board of Dabur India on Friday also approved setting up of a wholly-owned subsidiary in India which will focus on manufacturing consumer care

products for exports.

In a statement, Mohit Malhotra, CEO, Dabur India, said, "Riding on our strategic business transformation exercise aimed at developing aggressive growth engines in the core business areas, our domestic healthcare vertical ended the quarter with a 28 per cent growth. We are also witnessing a revival in discretionary spending by consumers, which helped the home & personal care business grow by 16 per cent."

International business has also "staged a smart recovery" and reported a growth of 13.5 per cent in the third quarter. "While competitive intensity remained high, we have successfully

tapped the growth opportunities to deliver a strong performance during the quarter," Malhotra said.

New CFO announced
Meanwhile, in a BSE filing, the company announced the appointment of Anshu Jain as the new Chief Financial Officer with effect from April 1. He is currently working as the Vice-President-Financial Planning and Analysis and will succeed Lalit Malik who is stepping down from his position to pursue a career outside the company.

Wheels India reports ₹12-cr profit in Q3

Tractor and Construction Equipment segment saw strong demand

OUR BUREAU
Chennai, January 29

Auto parts maker Wheels India has reported a 30.4 per cent increase in its net profit at ₹12 crore for the third quarter ended December 31, 2020, compared to ₹9.2 crore registered

in the same period the previous fiscal.

For December 2020 quarter, revenue went up by 9.8 per cent to ₹640 crore from ₹583 crore in the same period last year.

The company exports around 20 per cent of its sales

and has a diversified customer base with over 40 clients globally.

"We have seen a decent performance in all segments other than CV (Bus, in particular) and Railways. The Tractor and Construction Equipment segment saw strong demand. We have been able to grow our exports reasonably in this period," said Srivats Ram, MD, Wheels India.

In Q3, the company commenced its first shipment of cast aluminium wheels to the US from its newly commissioned plant at Theruvu Kandigai near Chennai.

On the outlook, Ram said: "We expect the momentum we have in exports to continue although there is some concern due to the escalation in commodity prices."

CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

CIN:L24290TN2009PLC071563

Regd. Office: Team House, GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai 600 048.
Website: www.chemfabalkalis.com Email: chemfabalkalis@draaholdings.com
Phone No: +91 44 22750323 Fax No: +91 44 22750860

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Current Quarter ended 31/12/2020	Current Nine Months ended 31/12/2020	Corresponding Quarter ended 31/12/2019	Current Quarter ended 31/12/2020	Current Nine Months ended 31/12/2020	Corresponding Quarter ended 31/12/2019
1.	Total Income from operations	4,627.21	12,943.16	5,113.84	4,627.21	12,943.16	5,113.84
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	69.28	383.16	746.72	62.10	375.34	746.12
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	69.28	383.16	746.72	62.10	375.34	746.12
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	129.99	362.41	555.43	122.81	354.59	554.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	127.71	355.34	555.93	120.53	347.52	555.33
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,404.35	1,404.35	1,392.95	1,404.35	1,404.35	1,392.95
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10 each)	0.93	2.59	3.99	0.88	2.53	3.98
9.	(1) Basic (Rs.)	0.92	2.57	3.96	0.87	2.52	3.96
10.	(2) Diluted (Rs.)						

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company (www.chemfabalkalis.com).

Place: Chennai
Date: 29 January 2021

for CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

SURESH KRISHNAMURTHI RAO
CHAIRMAN
DIN No: 00127809



HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 6 - 3 - 541/c, Adj. to NIMS, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.

CIN: L15209TG1992PLC014332 - www.heritagefoods.in - Tel: 040 - 23391221/23391222

Fax: 30685458, Email- hfi@heritagefoods.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	60602.37	61180.06	72775.77	185823.27	223778.86	302926.04	58967.44	59516.29	71688.19	180623.20	220242.10	298391.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4153.68	2177.22	1619.61	16882.14	5287.08	(15405.42)	4051.03	1988.87	1908.73	16327.45	6271.88	(14467.64)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4153.68	2177.22	1619.61	16882.14	5287.08	(15405.42)	4051.03	1988.87	1908.73	16327.45	6271.88	(14467.64)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	2599.71	246.94	1170.61	12390.90	4049.44	(16940.02)	2564.73	99.28	1457.09	12059.60	5032.59	(16000.44)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1894.98	(1474.51)	(670.26)	12180.61	(1329.62)	(34058.20)	1860.00	(1622.17)	(383.79)	11849.31	(346.47)	(33115.07)
Equity Share Capital	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)						43,638.49						43,913.17
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) for continuing operations												
Basic : (Rs.)	5.68	0.63	3.15	27.09	10.54	(34.55)	5.53	0.21	3.14	25.99	10.85	(34.49)
Diluted : (Rs.)	5.68	0.63	3.15	27.09	10.54	(34.55)	5.53	0.21	3.14	25.99	10.85	(34.49)
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) for discontinued operations												
Basic : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Diluted : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic : (Rs.)	5.68	0.63	3.15	27.09	10.54	(34.55)	5.53	0.21	3.14	25.99	10.85	(34.49)
Diluted : (Rs.)	5.68	0.63	3.15	27.09	10.54	(34.55)	5.53	0.21	3.14	25.99	10.85	(34.49)

Notes:

- The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 29 January 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.heritagefoods.in

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

N. BHUVANESWARI

Vice Chairperson and Managing Director
(DIN : 00003741)

Date : 29 January 2021
Place : Hyderabad

MF: Sebi tweaks monthly cumulative reporting format

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, January 29

SEBI ON FRIDAY tweaked the monthly cumulative reporting format, whereby asset management companies (AMCs) will have to disclose about creation of segregated portfolios.

From January onwards, AMCs will have to submit the monthly cumulative reporting (MCR) to Sebi in the new format, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Sebi) said in a circular.

"Pursuant to introduction of a new scheme category and to bring transparency in reporting of segregated portfolios, it has been decided to modify MCR format from January 2021 onwards," the regulator said.

Under the modified monthly cumulative report or MCR, AMCs will have to disclose about the number of segregated portfolios created as well as net assets under management in such segregated portfolios.

In addition, mutual funds need to disclose about the number of schemes in each segment, including open ended schemes, close-ended schemes and equity oriented schemes.

Further, they need to submit information pertaining to the number of folios, funds mobilised, repurchase or redemption, net inflow or outflow, net as well as average net asset under management.

Higher advances boost LIC HFL Q3 net by 22%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, January 29

THE SECOND-LARGEST PURE-PLAY mortgage player, LIC Housing Finance, on Friday reported a 22% growth in its net income at ₹727.04 crore for the December quarter, despite dips in net interest margins and revenue.

While revenue from operations declined by a marginal 2% to ₹4,907 crore year-on-year, net interest margin slipped to 2.36% from 2.44%, Siddhartha Mohanty, MD and CEO, said in a statement.

But the bottom line improved as net interest income inched up 2% to ₹1,281 crore on higher advances, which grew 6 per cent to ₹2,20,197 crore boosted by 28% spike in disbursements.

Sugar millers contract deals for exports of 25 lakh tonne

FE BUREAU
Pune, January 29

SUGAR MILLERS ACROSS the country have contracted deals for export of around 25 lakh tonne so far, and are on course to meet the allocated target of around 60 lakh tonne set by the Centre, senior industry officials said.

Jaiprakash Dandgaonkar, chairman, National Federation of Cooperative Sugar Factories (NFCFS), pointed out that the country had exported a record 59 lakh tonne in the 2019-20 season and could do the same this season as well. There has been a delay in opening up of exports, but India can still make most of the two-month window of opportunity available until Brazil commences production in April, he said.

Prakash Naiknaware, MD of the national federation, said the country has scope to contract more deals in February and March. "At present, India is the only player in the international



market with sugar stocks. Brazilian sugar is likely to hit the market in April and this season, Brazil has decided to focus again on ethanol production instead of sugar production. The cane area in Thailand is also going down since the last three years," he explained.

The federation has, therefore, sought a similar export allocation of 60 lakh tonne in the 2021-22 season as well. The government recently approved a subsidy of ₹3,500 crore to sugar mills to enable them to export of 60 lakh tonne during the ongoing marketing year 2020-21. Export subsidies are allowed till 2022-23 under WTO norms.

BSE LIMITED
Registered office: 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001
Tel: +91 (022) 2272 1233 / 34 • CIN: L67120MH2003PLC155168

BSE
BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Inviting claims against ACTION FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED
declared as defaulter as well as expelled

This is to inform that pursuant to declaration of ACTION FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED as defaulter as well as expelled by SEBI under its circular no. 12/2021 dated January 22, 2021 and January 22, 2021, the Exchange has invited ACTION FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED (CIN: L44810MH2003PLC155168) to file its claim against the Exchange in terms of the provisions of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/AMRD/DO/2017/15 dated February 23, 2017 and any other instructions issued by the Exchange in compliance with the requirement of Circular No. 12/2021 dated January 22, 2021 issued by Ministry of Finance (Department of Economic Affairs), Government of India, w.e.f. January 22, 2021.

Investors having any claim against ACTION FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED are advised to file their claims with the Exchange, if they so desire, within 30 days from the date of issue of this notice (specified period) as provided under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/AMRD/DO/2017/15 dated February 23, 2017, under the SEBI/AMRD/DO/2017/15 dated January 22, 2021, under the SEBI/AMRD/DO/2017/15 dated February 23, 2017 and any other instructions issued by the Exchange in compliance with the requirement of Circular No. 12/2021 dated January 22, 2021 issued by Ministry of Finance (Department of Economic Affairs), Government of India, w.e.f. January 22, 2021.

The investors can also submit their claims through the website under e-Complaint Registration, link for which is given below:
<https://www.bseindia.com/e-complaints/submitinvestorclaim.aspx>

The investors are hereby advised to go through the documentation requirement for filing their claim against defaulter, which is available on the Exchange website at the following link:
https://www.bseindia.com/docs/default-source/Investor-claims_against_defaulter_Member_Cheeksheet.pdf

Further, the investors are hereby advised to go through the norms for eligibility of claims for recommending for compensation from IIP to the clients of the Defaulter Member which are available on Exchange website at the following link:
<https://www.bseindia.com/docs/default-source/Normal-eligibility-criteria-for-recommending-for-compensation-from-IIP.pdf>

After an processing of investors claims against defaulter members are available on Exchange website at the following link:
https://www.bseindia.com/docs/default-source/Investor-claims_against_defaulter_members_are_available_on_Exchange_website_at_the_following_link.pdf

The aforesaid time limit for filing of claim and the specified period for the investors to file their claims after the specified period are subject to the provisions of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/AMRD/DO/2017/15 dated September 29, 2014 to the maximum extent of 15 days per cent. Further, investors filing their claims after the specified period are required to provide reasons for delay in filing the claim and should satisfy the claim could not have been filed before the end of specified period for the reasons beyond the control of the claimant.

For BSE Limited
Self-
General Manager
Dept. of Investor Services

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 30, 2021

Chola Q3 PAT rises 5% to ₹409 crore

FE BUREAU
Chennai, January 29

CHOLANANDAM INVESTMENT AND Finance Company (Chola), part of over ₹38,000-crore Murugappa Group, on Friday reported a profit after tax (PAT) of ₹409 crore for the third quarter of FY21, compared with ₹389 crore in the year-ago period, recording a growth of 5%. Total income rose 10% to ₹2,505 crore, against ₹2,275 crore.

Aggregate disbursements in Q3 were at ₹7,926 crore, compared with ₹7,475 crore, registering a growth of 6%. The vehicle finance business clocked a volume of ₹6,084 crore, against ₹5,949 crore, an increase of 2%. The loan against property business disbursed ₹1,265 crore, against ₹908 crore, with a growth rate of 39%. The home loan business grew at 8%, disbursing ₹434 crore compared with ₹400 crore.

Assets under management at the end of December grew 15% to ₹75,813 crore, compared to ₹65,992 crore a year ago.

Chola in a statement said the company continues to hold strong liquidity position with ₹6,228 crore as cash balance as of December 31, 2020, including ₹1,500 crore invested in GSec.

The asset quality represented by Stage 3 assets stood at 2.57% with a provision coverage of 44.94%, as against 3.54% with a provision coverage of 32.95%. Chola continues to carry additional provision of ₹751 crore for future contingencies.

IndusInd Bank

CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333 | Regd. Office: 2401, Gen. Thimmayya Road, Cantonment, Pune - 411 001.
Corporate Office: 8th Floor, Tower 1, One Indiabulls Centre, 841 S. B. Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	888728	2630097	907455	894696	2615893	907393
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	111004	266644	171426	111976	258830	170219
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	111004	266644	171426	111976	258830	170219
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	83041	200388	130943	85276	196044	130020
Equity Share Capital	75711	75711	69307	75711	75711	69307
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	3306110	3306110	2575901	3301956	3301956	2575773
(As at 31.03.2020)	(As at 31.03.2020)	(As at 31.03.2019)	(As at 31.03.2020)	(As at 31.03.2020)	(As at 31.03.2020)	(As at 31.03.2019)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)						
- Basic	10.97	27.79	18.89	11.27	27.18	18.76
- Diluted	10.96	27.75	18.82	11.25	27.15	18.69

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Bank website www.indusind.com.
- Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income are not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to banks.

Sumant Kathpalia
Managing Director & CEO

HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 6 - 3 - 541/C, Adj. to NIMS, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.
CIN: L15209TG1992PLC014332 - www.heritagefoods.in - Tel: 040 - 23391221/23391222
Fax: 30685458, Email: hfi@heritagefoods.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	60602.37	61180.06	72775.77	185823.27	223778.86	302926.04	58967.44	59516.29	71688.19	180623.20	220242.10	298391.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4153.68	2177.22	1619.61	16882.14	5287.08	(15405.42)	4051.03	1988.87	1908.73	16327.45	6271.88	(14467.64)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4153.68	2177.22	1619.61	16882.14	5287.08	(15405.42)	4051.03	1988.87	1908.73	16327.45	6271.88	(14467.64)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	2599.71	246.94	1170.61	12390.90	4049.44	(16940.02)	2564.73	99.28	1457.09	12059.60	5032.59	(16000.44)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1894.98	(1474.51)	(670.26)	12180.61	(1329.62)	(34058.20)	1860.00	(1622.17)	(383.79)	11849.31	(346.47)	(33115.07)
Equity Share Capital	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)						43,638.49						43,913.17
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) for continuing operations												
Basic : (Rs.)	5.68	0.63	3.15	27.09	10.54	(34.55)	5.53	0.21	3.14	25.99	10.85	(34.49)
Diluted : (Rs.)	5.68	0.63	3.15	27.09	10.54	(34.55)	5.53	0.21	3.14	25.99	10.85	(34.49)
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) for discontinued operations												
Basic : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Diluted : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic : (Rs.)	5.68	0.63	3.15	27.09	10.54	(34.55)	5.53	0.21	3.14	25.99	10.85	(34.49)
Diluted : (Rs.)	5.68	0.63	3.15	27.09	10.54	(34.55)	5.53	0.21	3.14	25.99	10.85	(34.49)

Notes:

- The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 29 January 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.heritagefoods.in

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
N. BHUVANESWARI
Vice Chairperson and Managing Director
(DIN : 00003741)

Date : 29 January 2021
Place : Hyderabad

